

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).568/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in CRLRC No. 571/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.NARAYANSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.MUTHUKARUPPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Crl. Misc. Petn. No.
9432/2007 stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master